
Committee: Certified Food Safety Professional

Last Name First Name

Position 

(Chair/Memb

er)

Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email

Baker Rance Member Other - Association National Environmental Health Association Denver CO (303) 756-9090 rbaker@neha.org

Benton Angela Member

Other - Restaurant 

Association Jetro/Restaurant Depot College Point NY (718) 939-6400 abenton@jetrord.com

Bucknavage Martin Member Academia Penn State University State College PA (814) 867-1839 mwb124@psu.edu

Cornman Lee M. Member Regulatory - State

Florida Dept of Agriculture and Consumer 

Services/Food Safety Division Tallahassee FL (850) 245-5547 cornmal@doacs.state.fl.us

Cummins Catherine Member Regulatory - State Virginia Department of Health Radford VA (434) 906-1129 catherine.cummins@vdh.virginia.gov

Everly Vicki Member Regulatory - Local

Santa Clara County Department of Environmental 

Health San Jose CA (408) 918-3490 vicki.everly@deh.sccgov.org

Gentry Michael Member Regulatory - State Alaska Dept of Environmental Conservation Anchorage AK (907) 269-7596 mike.gentry@alaska.gov

Goossen Daniel Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores Giant Food Landover MD (301) 341-3922 daniel.goossen@giantofmaryland.com

Gordon Christopher Alt Member Regulatory - State Virginia Department of Health Richmond VA (804) 864-7475 christopher.gordon@vdh.virginia.gov

Grimes Ron Vice-Chair

Other - Standards 

and Compliance NSF International Ann Arbor MI (734) 769-5105 rgrimes@nsf.org

Hainline Joe Member Regulatory - Local Jefferson County Health Department Hillsboro MO (636) 789-3372 hainlj@lpha.mopublic.org

Hargrave Cheryn Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores United Supermarkets Lubbock TX (806) 928-0459 chargrave@unitedtexas.com

Hendy Ruth N. Member Regulatory - State Texas Department of State Health Services Austin TX (512) 834-6753 ruth.hendy@dshs.state.tx.us

Hilton DeBrena Member Regulatory - Local Tulsa Health Department Tulsa OK (918) 595-4302 dhilton@tulsa-health.org

Johnson Christina N. Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores Publix Super Markets, Inc. Boynton Beach FL (561) 214-3591 christina.johnson@publix.com

Kendrick Susan Chair Regulatory - State Oregon Department of Agriculture Salem OR (503) 986-4720 skendrick@oda.state.or.us

McSwane Dr. David Member Academia Indiana University Indianapolis IN (317) 274-2918 dmcswane@iupui.edu

Mohn Stephanie Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores Marsh Supermarkets Indianapolis IN (317) 594-2693 smohn@marsh.net

Motsinger Michelle Member Regulatory - State

Colorado Department of Public Health & 

Environment Denver CO (303) 753-6809  michelle.motsinger@state.co.us

Nicholson Gina Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores The Kroger Company Westerville OH (614) 898-3413 gina.nicholson@kroger.com



O'Donnelll Duane Member

Other - Training 

Services Business Environmental Resource Center McClellan CA (916) 649-0130 dodonnell@sacberc.org

Pascall Melvin Member Academia Ohio State University Columbus OH (614) 292-0287 pascall.1@osu.edu

Paymard Angela Member

Other - Software 

Solutions N2N Global Longwood FL (407) 331-5158 apaymard@us.n2nglobal.com

Peterson Rebecca Member Regulatory - State Michigan Dept of Agriculture Lansing MI 517-241-0140 petersonr2@michigan.gov

Read David J. Member Regulatory - State Minnesota Department of Agriculture St. Paul MN (651) 201-6596 david.read@state.mn.us

Roberson Michael Alt Member

Industry - Retail 

Food Stores Publix Super Markets, Inc. Lakeland FL (863) 688-1188 michael.roberson@publix.com

Roedl Amy Member

Other - Testing 

Services National Restaurant Association Solutions Chicago IL (312) 261-5302 aroedl@restaurant.org

Samarya-

Timm Michele Member Regulatory - Local Somerset County Department of Health Franklin Park NJ (732) 297-0750 SamaryaTimm@co.somerset.nj.us

Siddiqi Zia Member Other - Pest Services Orkin Commercial Services Atlanta GA (770) 220-6030 zsiddiqi@rollins.com

Watts Debbie Alt Member Regulatory - Local Tulsa Health Department Tulsa OK (918) 595-4305 dwatts@tulsa-health.org

Marcello John Advisor Regulatory - Federal FDA/CFSAN Phoenix AZ 480-829-7396x35 john.marcello@fda.hhs.gov

Fear Jim Advisor AlternateRegulatory - Federal FDA/CFSAN Rockville MD 301-796-4513 jim.fear@fda.hhs.gov

Alternates - each of these members has another representative from their company, jurisdiction or association and agreed to act as an alternate.
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